

月次営業概況のお知らせ(速報)
 Summary of Monthly Operations (Preliminary Report)

1. 輸送人員 Number of Passengers

単位:千人 Thousands

2022年度 (FY2022)	定期 Commuter		定期外 Non-commuter		定期+定期外 Commuter and Non-commuter		(うち、成田空港発着) (Of which, to and from the Narita airport)		(うち、有料特急) (Of which, charged limited express service)	
		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change
4月 Apr.	12,265	3.4%	8,450	14.8%	20,715	7.8%	862	43.2%	188	93.8%
5月 May	12,687	5.8%	8,599	30.0%	21,286	14.4%	923	56.4%	213	142.0%
6月 Jun.	12,707	5.2%	8,559	21.9%	21,266	11.3%	907	60.5%	211	142.5%
7月 Jul.	12,129	6.3%	8,470	12.7%	20,599	8.8%	1,008	42.8%	243	111.3%
8月 Aug.	11,421	5.6%	8,328	24.6%	19,749	12.8%	1,137	48.6%	271	122.1%
9月 Sept.	12,259	8.2%	8,425	25.0%	20,684	14.5%	1,086	68.1%	259	139.8%
10月 Oct.	12,659	8.3%	9,099	15.1%	21,758	11.0%	1,130	60.3%	284	123.6%
11月 Nov.	12,588	6.1%	8,828	8.5%	21,416	7.0%	1,150	54.6%	308	109.5%
12月 Dec.	11,523	6.3%	9,524	8.2%	21,047	7.1%	1,312	69.9%	390	134.9%
1月 Jan.	12,050	6.5%	9,255	20.1%	21,305	12.0%	1,363	85.2%	403	174.1%
2月 Feb.	11,105	7.3%	8,758	36.1%	19,863	18.3%	1,393	112.7%	419	249.2%
3月 Mar.	11,052	6.4%	10,468	24.0%	21,520	14.3%	1,681	98.0%	530	191.2%

2. 運輸収入 Revenue from Passengers

単位:百万円 Millions of yen

2022年度 (FY2022)	定期 Commuter		定期外 Non-commuter		定期+定期外 Commuter and Non-commuter		(うち、成田空港発着) (Of which, to and from the Narita airport)		(うち、有料特急) (Of which, charged limited express service)	
		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change
4月 Apr.	1,458	2.0%	2,402	26.7%	3,861	16.1%	687	78.2%	164	124.0%
5月 May	1,510	4.2%	2,520	48.3%	4,031	28.0%	774	111.0%	196	191.9%
6月 Jun.	1,513	4.1%	2,482	40.6%	3,996	24.1%	751	122.9%	193	205.9%
7月 Jul.	1,474	4.9%	2,553	28.8%	4,027	18.9%	876	85.3%	230	149.8%
8月 Aug.	1,425	4.9%	2,652	43.5%	4,078	27.1%	1,027	89.3%	264	157.8%
9月 Sept.	1,464	7.2%	2,637	46.6%	4,102	29.6%	975	118.0%	252	188.7%
10月 Oct.	1,509	6.6%	2,830	34.2%	4,339	23.1%	1,030	108.3%	278	174.1%
11月 Nov.	1,488	3.9%	2,830	26.7%	4,318	17.8%	1,087	97.3%	304	147.9%
12月 Dec.	1,382	4.2%	3,183	31.8%	4,566	22.0%	1,321	121.2%	390	180.1%
1月 Jan.	1,463	4.4%	3,179	50.2%	4,642	32.0%	1,376	150.3%	404	222.1%
2月 Feb.	1,382	5.5%	3,117	77.7%	4,500	46.8%	1,440	205.8%	416	313.8%
3月 Mar.	1,405	5.0%	3,815	59.2%	5,220	39.8%	1,804	163.3%	531	235.9%
年度計 Fiscal Year	17,477	4.7%	34,207	42.4%	51,684	27.0%	13,153	122.8%	3,629	193.8%

記載の数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。

The above figures are preliminary and may differ from the final figures shown in the financial statements.